www.att.com/cabling 99
AT&T Cabling Systems CopperLine
Description
Rack-mount duct-type 19" horizontal cable managers
Construction material UV stabilized ABS
Position Front or rear cable support
Cover Included, removable
Color Black
Size options 1U or 2U
Depth options Available
Construction Solid and durable ABS mold
Cable retainers Available in most types
Operating temperature -20 to +60C at 5-95% RH
(non condensing)
Duct Type Cable Management Solutions
AT&T CopperLine Accessories
Mechanical & Electrical Properties
Ordering Information
Description  Retainers Units Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm Packaging P/N
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager None 1U 44.45 482.6 75.27 1/Box 521NANN075A-BK1U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 1U 44.3 482 162.83 1/Box 521NANN162B-BK1U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 2U 88.8 484.84 107.03 1/Box 521NANN107B-BK2U
Rack-Mount Duct-Type 19” Horizontal Cable Manager Available 2U 88.8 484.74 171.62 1/Box 521NANN171B-BK2U
Standard & EU Directives Conformance
Rack-mount ring-type 19" horizontal cable managers
Construction material UV stabilized ABS
Position Front or rear cable support
Cover Included, removable
Color Black
Size options 1U
Depth options Single
Construction Solid and durable ABS mold
Cable retainers None
Operating temperature -20 to +60C at 5-95% RH
(non condensing)
Ring Type Cable Management Solutions
AT&T CopperLine Accessories
Description
Standard & EU Directives Conformance
Mechanical & Electrical Properties
Ordering Information
Description  Retainers Units Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm Packaging P/N
Rack-Mount Ring-Type 19" Horizontal Cable Manager None 1U 44.45 482.60 65.00 1/Box 521NANN065C-BK1U
A.12.2.1-A.12.2.2
•	UL94 V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)
•	UL94 V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)